Document ID# 080201 Date: Jun 18, 2002
Rev: F Version: 1
Distribution: Public Document
Le79489
Subscriber Line Interface Circuit
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
� Ideal for low power sensitive applications
� Low standby power (normal and reverse)

TMG
2 Le79489 Data Sheet
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Products
Legerity standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The order number (Valid Combination) is
formed by a combination of the elements below.
             Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to
be supported in volume for this device. Consult the
local Legerity sales office to confirm availability of
specific valid combinations and to check on newly
released combinations, and to obtain additional
data on Legerity’s standard military–grade
products.
*Legerity reserves the right to fulfill all orders for this device with parts marked with the "Am" part number prefix, until such
time as all inventory bearing this mark has been depleted.  It should be noted that parts marked with either the "Am" or the
"Le" part number prefix are equivalent devices in terms of form, fit, and function. The only difference between the two is in
the part number prefix appearing on the topside mark.
Valid Combinations
Le79489*
–1
–2
–3
–4
–5
–6
JC
Le79489* J C
C = Commercial (0° C to 70° C)*
PACKAGE TYPE
J = 32-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PL 032)
DEVICE NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
Le79489
Subscriber Line Interface Circuit
PERFORMANCE GRADE OPTION
–1 = 52 dB Longitudinal Balance, Polarity Reversal
–2 = 60 dB Longitudinal Balance, Polarity Reversal
–3 = 52 dB Longitudinal Balance, No Polarity Reversal
–4 = 60 dB Longitudinal Balance, No Polarity Reversal
–5 = 52 dB Longitudinal Balance, No Polarity Reversal, Metering
–6 = 52 dB Longitudinal Balance, Polarity Reversal, Metering
TEMPERATURE RANGE
–1
Le79489 Data Sheet 3
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Top View
RD
HPB
NC
RSN
RSVD
TMG
TESTOUT
VBAT1
BSWEN
C1
DET
E1
1234 32 31 30
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21
22